

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON FEBRUARY 25, 2020, the City Council will hold its Seventh Public Hearing Re By-District Elections to Consider Adopting Ordinance No. 944, Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park, CA, Amending Title 2 "Administration and Personnel" of the Rohnert Park Municipal Code to add a Chapter 2.66, "District Elections" to provide for the Election of Members of the City Council by Five Districts; Establish the District Boundaries & Election Order of Each District.

WHERE: Rohnert Park City Hall – Council Chamber 130 Avram Avenue, Rohnert Park, California

TIME: At the hour of 5:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter is reached on the agenda.

All residents of Rohnert Park are hereby notified to attend this meeting at the date and time above, where their objections will be heard and given due consideration.

A certified copy of the full text of the Ordinance and attachment which identifies the selected district map and sequence of district elections is posted and available for review in the City Clerk's Office at 130 Avram Avenue, Rohnert Park, CA and on our website https://www.rpcity.org/city hall/administration/city clerk/district election_information

This ordinance was introduced at the City Council regular meeting on February 11, 2020 and is scheduled for consideration of adoption on February 25, 2020. If adopted, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effective 30 days after adoption, and shall be published and posted as required by law.

If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 707-588-2227 or email <u>cityclerk@rpcity.org</u>

Dated: February 12, 2020	
Published: February 14, 2020	

Sylvia Lopez Cuevas, Assistant City Clerk City of Rohnert Park